GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5539
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000

.C.D.S. PROJECTS
R.L. JALAPPA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the World-Bank assisted ICDS projects sanctioned during 1999-2000, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government of Karnataka has been denied this assistance;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to ensure that no discrimination is made to Karnataka in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) New projects numbering 54 in Maharashtra, 32 in Rajasthan, 20 each in Kerala and Uttar Pradesh and 42 in Andhra Pradesh were sanctioned.

(b),(c)&(d) During the period of project formulation, all the projects in Karnataka were covered under GenerallCDS. Assuch, Karnataka was not taken under World Bank assisted ICDS-Ill Project.
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